SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Broome to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 54 by Senator Broome

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "include" to "authorize the program in"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 11, change "program" to "programs"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 13, delete "an" and change "program" to "programs"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 8, between "(3)" and "The" insert "(a)" and delete "East Baton Rouge,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:
- 11 "(b) The district attorney of East Baton Rouge Parish, in conjunction with the
- 12 <u>local school boards in such parish, has demonstrated a willingness to address</u>
- behavioral problems or school performance problems related to behavior by
- 14 providing physical locations in the parish where personnel can work together
- in a coordinated effort."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 14, between "sheriff" and "for" insert "of the respective parish"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 15, change "The sheriff" to "(1) The sheriff of the respective parish in the
- 20 Sixteenth Judicial District"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 3, line 17, after "Fund" insert a period ".", delete the remainder of the line, delete
- 23 lines 18 through 20, and insert the following:
- "(2) The sheriff of East Baton Rouge Parish shall deposit all sums collected or
- 25 received pursuant to this Article in a separate account to be designated as the
- Nineteenth Judicial District Attorney Early Intervention Fund.
- 27 <u>C.</u> The sheriff shall remit on a"
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 3, line 21, between "attorney" and the period "." insert "of the respective parish"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 22, add "**D.**"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 3, at the end of line 24 add "inspection."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 3, at the beginning of line 25, change "inspection." to "<u>E.</u>"